
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-827

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2021 6/1/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Tenth Amendment to the deliberately phased Agreement between Broward
County and The Urban Group, Inc., Agreement No. 20041118-0-AV 01, to provide continued
consultant services for the Noise Mitigation Program Assistance at Broward County’s Fort Lauderdale-
Hollywood International Airport, extending the term of the Agreement through July 26, 2022, with no
change to the not-to-exceed amount of $39,564,949; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Tenth Amendment, 2. Exhibit 2 - OESBD Memorandum, 3. Exhibit 3 - Agreement History

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

